503597994 12/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3644624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARREN JOHNSON	12/03/2015
SEAN DASTOURI	12/03/2015
IAN LIU	12/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14960095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: alexisc@leehayes.com Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-6288US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXIS COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=1FN7221#page1.tif source=1FN7221#page2.tif source=1FN7221#page3.tif source=1FN7221#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037213 FRAME: 0741 503597994

source=1FN7221#page5.tif source=1FN7221#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037213 FRAME: 0742

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	358027.01
	Attorney Docket No.:	MS1- 6288US
Warren Johns	on ("ASSIGNOR") an	the original invento
or an original joint inventor of su a patent application entitled		
Onboarding of a Service B	ased on Automated Supervision of Task	Completion
("APPLICATION"), which:		
N will be stad a	TTSTRIFT hand, muchanisas	and manages
	SSIGNOR hereby authorizes,	
· ·	epresentative, Microsoft Technol Way, Redmond, Washington 980	
·	Way, Reumona, Washington 500. ATIVES), to insert here in pare	•
	$\frac{5}{4}$ and given Application No. $\frac{14}{4}$	•
	US - United States Patent and Tra	
	Application No., filing date, and	
known;		
☐ was filed on	and was given Applicati	on
	by the following Office <u>US - Un</u>	
Patent and Tradema		3.00.000.000.000.000.000
	Triandria international control (Carlos)	
Microsoft Technology Lice	nsing, LLC, a Washington limited	liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
of acquiring, the entire and excl	usive rights, title and interest, i	ncluding the right of
priority, in the INVENTION and th	e APPLICATION (and all other app	olications and patents
derived therefrom, such as conti	nuing applications, in whole or i	n part, in and for the
United States, its territories, and	all foreign countries ("APPLICATIC	ON DERIVATIVES"));
ASSICNOB hereby authoriz	es, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEC	:AI DEPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., fil	•	
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after t	. *	nem names 22, movement and ames property.
Application No.		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358025.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6286US

parameter 1		
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
		!

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	12/5/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Warren Johnson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket	No.:	358027.01
	Attorney Docket	No.:	MS1- 6288US
or an original joint inventor of su a patent application entitled	( AJJIGIOI		
Onboarding of a Service B	ased on Automated Supervision o	f Tas	k Completion
("APPLICATION"), which:			
ASSIGNEE'S legal re LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA on December 4, 201 the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorize presentative, Microsoft Teamond, Washington ATIVES), to insert here in and given Application No US – United States Patent and Application No., filing date	chno 1 980 par 1. <u>1</u> 4 d Tr	ology Licensing, 052 (ASSIGNEE'S rentheses (filed 4/960,095 by rademark Office)
	and was given App by the following Office <u>US</u> ark Office;		
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exc priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as conti United States, its territories, and	lusive rights, title and inter le APPLICATION (and all othe nuing applications, in whole	enti est, er ap e or	tled to, and is desirous including the right of oplications and patents in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authorize to insert the Application No., fi			
Application No.		ffice	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	12/3/15 Date
Sean Dastouri	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT AS	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	358027.01
		Attorney Docket No.:	MS1- 6288US
1	lan Liu	("ASSIGNOR") ar	n the original inventor
	ıl joint inventor of subject ma dication entitled		
C	Inboarding of a Service Based on A	utomated Supervision of Tasi	k Completion
("APPLICATIO	ON"), which:		
	will be filed. ASSIGNOI ASSIGNEE'S legal representation. One Microsoft Way, Re LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), on December 4, 2015 and of the following Office US – Unit this APPLICATION's Applications.	ative, Microsoft Technod dmond, Washington 980 to insert here in pargiven Application No. $\frac{14}{1100}$	logy Licensing, 152 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed /960,095 by ademark Office)
	was filed on by the Patent and Trademark Office	following Office <u>US – U</u>	
behalf of its of acquiring priority, in t derived ther United State ASSIC to insert th	isoft Technology Licensing, Licensing, Licensing, Licensing, Licensing, the entire and exclusive right in the APPLIC refrom, such as continuing application in the APPLIC refromment of the continuing application in the continuing date of the continuing date in the continuing	igns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entights, title and interest, CATION (and all other applications, in whole or gn countries ("APPLICATIon	tled to, and is desirous including the right of plications and patents in part, in and for the ON DERIVATIVES");

Page 1 of 2

Filing Date

Application No.

Office

DA	TENT	ACC	2163N	JA/	ENT
, , , , , ,				~ > ~ 0	D . C X K

MS Docket No.: 358027.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6288US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	12/3/201		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
lan Liu			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than Eng	(if other than English)	